VG-38338A-TF

F £ p






INDEX

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS
MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS
MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM
UPPER SHAFT - MECHANISM

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
SPREADER MECHANISM

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)
TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)
TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM
NEEDLE GUARD & FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
COMPACT - SIZED SERVO MOTOR

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

ATTACHMENT FOR HEMMING &
SEAM COVERING (OPTIONAL)

UNDER THREAD TRIMMER

TOP THREAD TRIMMER (ELECTRIC TYPE)
UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

ELECTRIC WIPER

PRESSER FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

(OPTIONAL)

TOP THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

(OPTIONAL)

PRESSER FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

(OPTIONAL)

UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

(OPTIONAL)

THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD
PNEUMATIC CONDENSE STITCH MECHASNISM

( OPTIONAL )

MECHANISM OF ELECTRIC CONDENSE STITCH

( OPTIONAL )

25|

HBRRAE (1)
HMRRAE (2)

B AR & B & M
EERE
TEHESHE
LEEE

RS

L EfRIBARAE

Ll

L EAREE BN AR
LI (1) BRI A
LIS (2) R A A
IXHEAE(3)

TRt EREHAR(T )
EH EERE AR (T )
TR & BB B ER B AR (T E)
ETNFEEDHE

e mE

EREA(ER)

T ERB AR (T EE)
EWN LI I#E
EWNX T IEB#E
BRI LIRS
BN BEEHB(ER)

REX LTI HB(ER)

E
Q
®

© 00 N O OB~ WIN -

N N U U (I G G
© 00O N O O~ W N -~ O

20
21
22
23
24

25

REBAGBNERERBREBOEKR(ER) 26

REX T EE B (RER)

R HERIELRAE
REBAZEMBEGRR)

BN ZEEBEERS)

27

28
29

30



VG-888A-TF Series



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) WEEAEN) 1
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1

2 RF08-1 Seal Plug BZE 1
3 M0103  Seal Plug B= 1
4 M1218  Seal Plug BZE 1
5 Brand Name Plate 77 1
6 M0106  Needle Bar Guard SHEEE 1
7 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 2
8 GJ39  Screw (M6-1.0x10) R4k 2
9 N0220  Seal Plug B= 1
10 Brand Name Plate 77 1
11 FA11 Rivet (2 x 5) KA 6
12 VA12-1  Cylinder Side Cover Casket B FAIEZA 1
13 VA13  Cylinder Side Cover ( Upper) B L AE 1
14 VA14  Cover Latch Spring »E 1
15 SV220 Screw (M4-0.7x35) IR 4% 1
16 VA16  Cylinder Side Cover ( Lower) B FAE 1
17 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) L35 1
18 VA18  Side Cover Hinge Pin & it 48 68 2
19 VA19  Cylinder Side Cover Hinge B &l Z e ih 1
20 SV241  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) 1244 2
21 M0121  Seal Plug BE 2
22 SF251  Screw( M8 -1.25x 20) L35 4
23 Model Plate ( See the below ) ik ik g 00 1
24 SV232  Screw(M4-0.7 x 10) L35 1
25 VA26  Fixed Plate 1 85, & & B AR 1
26 VA27  Magnet Holder W 1
27 VA28  Machine Frame Supporting Bar KRB GE) 3
28 VA29-2  Oil Reservoir Gasket SHE IESHIER 1
29 SF160-1 Drain Hole Screw ( 3/8 - 24 x 8) LS5 1
30 J0219  O-ring (P10) (OFih::E: 1
31 VA32  Oil Reservoir g 1
32 VA16-1 Seal Plug EREH 1
33 VA20  Seal Plug HE 1
34 VA24  Seal Plug HE 1
35 VA33  Alumiunm Seal Plug REE 1
36 VA34  Alumiunm Seal Plug mEE 1
37 VB42-4  Sticker(UY128) Bh#E(UY128) 1
38 VB42-1  Sticker BE(BEFEER) 1
39

40 VA40  Oil Reservoir Gasket b Bl )ay 1

VG-888A-TF Series



/
/
\
\
\
/\

Dm0
@

Om-

VG-888A-TF Series



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) 888A-TF(OPTIONAL) BWRARIAE (2) 2
Ref. Parts 888A-TF(:EA) Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 F0201  Cloth Plate ( Large ) BT A 1
2 SF226  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 12) 48 % 4
3 SV224  Screw (M4-0.7 x7) 48 % 6
4 M0204-3 Arm Cover (Left) FRIE 1
5 SV222  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 12) 42 % 4
6 MFS080  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) 48 44 2
7 M0207-1 Head Cover Gasket gk 1
8 M0208 Head Cover Seal Plug BZE 1
9  M0209-2 Eye Guard ERES 1
10 GKO8  Screw (M3-0.5x6) 42 44 2
11 GE47  Washer g5 2
12 M0212  Eye Guard Holder EEEXE 1
13 M0213  Washer BOREEF] 3
14 M0214  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) 48 % 1
15 MO0215  Arm Top Cover = 1
16 M0216-1 Seal Plug 1EhE = 1
17 M0217  Oil Singh Window SRR 1
18 M0218  Top Cover Gasket FEF MR 1
19 SV241  Screw (M4-0.7 x 14) 42 1 5
20 F0205 Crank Chamber Cover (W/O) pEE FE (ZEA) 1
21 F0206  Crank Chamber Cover Gasket BhEh =B 1
22 VB12-3  Supplementary Slide Cover BHHEBE 1
23 SF225  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) 48 % 2
24 GB41  Front Cover Hinge B SR 1
25 SV225  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) IR 4% 1
26 SV226  Screw (M4-0.7x6) IR 4% 1
27 VB17  Oil Defender IEhBE 1
28 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x8) IR 4% 4
29 VB29-1  Conical Spring Washer R EER S 2
30 F0231-1 Front Cover ( Lower) B & K 1
31 NF27 Nut P20 1
32 MFZ100 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) BB 4 1
33 F0233-1  Front Cover ( Upper ) AEEE 1
34 SV211  Screw (M3 X 0.5-6) L35 3
35 VA14  Cover Latch Spring RE 1
36 MFLO80 Screw (M4-07x8) 4% ik 1
37 GA22  Screw (M4-0.7 x6) L35 1
38  SV239-1 Screw (M4-0.7x8) 42 2
39 F0239  Thread Take-up Cover ( Front) RIREE 1
40 SV215  Screw (M3-0.5x%x5) Lo 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 65 -----See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



/
/
\
\
\
/\

Dm0
@

Om-

VG-888A-TF Series



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) 888A-TF(OPTIONAL) BEREAE (2) 2

Ref. Parts 888A-TF(iZH) Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 VB29  Conical Spring Washer #EE BE 1
42 VB28-0 Washer A 2
43 SV231  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 18) R4k 2
44 F0215-1  Stitch Plate Support iR 1
45 VB16  Knock Pin 7E 88 2
46 SV212  Screw (M3-0.5x6.5) IR 4% 2
47 VB19  Position Bushing ENVHRE 1
48 VB20  Knock Pin & E 88 1
49 SF205  Screw (M2.6-0.45x%5) R4k 2
50 SF240 Screw (M6-1.0x6) L3 2
51 M0251  Shaft Sprocket Cover HREE 1
52 F1408  Dust - proof Cover BROpEE 1
53 SV215 Screw (M3-0.5x5) R4k 2
54

55

56 M0256  Stud (M4-0.7) 1215 2
57 WF04-1  Washer A 1
58 M0258  Fabric Guide ( Left) BHes (L) 1
59 M0259  Fabric Guide ( Right) BAEE(H) 1
60 M0260  Fabric Guide Set WAEsiE 1
61 VB42-1  Sticker BEAR (BRFEER) 2
62 VB42-5  Sticker BEAE CBIBREAR) 1
63 VB42-6  Sticker BiE (A AREHRE) 1
64 VB42-7  Sticker BEAE (ZRRE) 1
65 VB42-9  Sticker B OEX) 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



3-1

M~

SN
o VT
AN

>

4/@

®

&

A,(

VG-888A-TF Series



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS BAREE & M4 3
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 FK20-1  Thread Tension Spring Cap (B) ERERDFRES (E) 3
2 FK19  Tension Spring Disc Support ROFARER 5
3 VC03  Needle Thread Tensoin Spring EHIRER B E 3
4 FK20  Thread Tension Spring Cap (R) EFRERDFRESR (L) 2
5 VC05  Top Cover Thread Tension Spring LHRoR HoEE 2
6 FJ21 Thread Tension Spring Retainer L #R5R 5% E T A 5
7 FK12-1  Felt B 5
8 FK14  Tension Disc iR IB AR (K) 10
9 VC09-1 Tension Post HRRDEEIR 5
10 VC10  Tension Post Ferrule HRR DT HRIR 5
11 VC11  Tension Disc Separator LR D BRI BN 1
( 5Threads ) ( Optional ) (ZEEB)(ER)
VC11-1  Tension Disc Separator LR D BRI BN
( 6Threads ) ( Optional ) (FUEF7<4R) (B E)
12 VC12  Tension Disc Eyelet Lt #iRIB AR R 5
13 VC13  Thread Lead -in Guide BARE 5
14 VC14  Tension Post Support LHRR DA AR 1
( 5Threads ) ( Optional ) (ZEEB)(ER)
VC14-1 Tension Post Support LHRSR D E AR
( 6Threads ) ( Optiona I) (FUEF7<4R) (B E)
15 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) Lo 8
16 SV242  Screw (M4-0.7 x 3) L35 7
17 VC17  Thread Eyelet Pipe ( Long) BREE (R) 1
18 VC18  Thread Eyelet Pipe ( Short) BREE (&) 1
19 SV227  Screw (M4-0.7x5) L35 2
20 VC20  Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay B IR EE & E R 1
21 VC21  Thread Guide Plate (5Threads) (Optional) iB#3 81k (=&t 7 4R)(EH) 1
VC21-1  Thread Guide Plate (6Threads) (Optional) iBAR &4y (I &t /<4R)(iBE)
22 16-22  Thread Pull-off Hook Unit (One Hook) HHRENEEE(EA) 5
23 16-23  Thread Wiper Lever BiRE 3
24 16-24  Thread Pull-off Bar Holder FRIREE 1
25
26 16-27  Thread Wiper Lever BiRE 2
27 VC36  Needle Thread Retainer Spring EHIRER B E 1
28 16-28  Retaining Ring IR ETW-4 BK 1
29 M1929  Tension Connected Lever(Front) $I 0 B R ER B E AR (AY) 1
30 16-30  Stud (M4 -0.7 x 15) 1215 1
31 VH49-1  Spring REEE 1
32 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) LA 2
33 SV241  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) LA 2
34 MO0334  Tension Release Connecting Plate =% BRI E E B 1
35 16-10  Screw (M4-0.7) 1244 1
36 M0336  Crank R 1
37 SF230 Screw (M 5-0.8 x 12) LA 1
39 M0339-1 Tension Release Shaft (Optional) iR 0 R HE) GRBL) 1
40 WF04  Washer A 6

* Ref. No. 41 to 77 - See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



77 4% F
Automatic

VG-888A-TF Series



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS BAR e B & Bt 3
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

41 FC24  Top Cover Tension Disc(Small) L EARIBAREZ (1)) 2
42 VC42  Supplementary Tension Spring EE 1
43 SV260  Screw (M6-1.0x5) % 2
44 16-6-1  Tension Release Block R E & E R 1
45 VC45  Thread Take-up Eyelet Bracket RIRME LS 1
46 VC46  Looper Thread Eyelet T At AR 1
47 SV218  Screw (M3-0.5) IR 4% 1
48 VC49-1 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder RIRFER 1
49 VB29  Washer g5 1
50 VB29-1 Conical Spring Washer MR EER 1
51 N0344  Screw (M4-0.7 x6.5) IR 4% 1
52 VC53-1 Looer Thread Guide T 8 AR IT AR 1
53 SV210  Screw (M3-0.5x 4) R4 3
54 SV206 Screw (M2.5-0.45%3.5) LS 2
55 VC55-1 Thread Take - up Eyelet ( Right) PR (F ) 1
56 VC57-1  Thread Take - up Eyelet ( Left) FRIR (L) 1
57 VC58  Latch Spring HEEE 1
58 VC59-3 Thread Take - up Cover ( Rear) RIREE (&) 1
59 SF224  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) 02 44 2
60 FL13  Cord Clamp E4REE] UC-1 2
61 16-19  Thread Pull-off Bar BIRFRIRAR 1
62 FA20  Ceramic Guide mE 5
63 SF221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 20) B2 4k 2
64 16-14 Collar L HEBRIR 1
65 SF106 Screw (SM1/8-44 x 3.8) LE 5
66 16-35  Tension Disc Separator BIRR DB D BHER 1

( 5Threads )( Optional ) (ZEEB)(ER)

16-35-1  Tension Disc Separator BIRR DB D BHER

( 6Threads )( Optional ) (FUEF7<4R) (B E)
67 16-182  Thread Pull-off Eyelet BRRRR(ZH TR EE) 1

( 5Threads )( Optional )

16-18-1  Thread Pull-off Eyelet BARFRARER (M & 7<4R) (ZEL)

( 6Threads )( Optional )
68 M0368 Tension Release Shaft I 7 i ath iy 1
69 M0369  Washer 4[] 1
70 VH46  Tension Release Lever L H B RAEER 1
71 SV223  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) IR 4% 1
72
73 VH43  Lifter Lever Stop RARA 1
74 SF114 Screw (SM9/64-40x%x7) 1R 44 2
75 VH49  Vibration Absorb Spring P 1
76
77 J0865-2 Ceramic BE 2

*Ref.No. 1 to 40

----- See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS EERE 4
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 M0401-1 Needle Bar Bushing (Upper) HREER(L) 1
2 M0402  Oil Wick S 1
4 M0404-1 Needle Bar Bushing (Lower) SHREER(T) 1
5 VM05  Needle Bar BhiE 1
6 VM07  Oil Wick S 1
7 M0407-1 Persser Bar Bushing HRER 1
8 VD04  Oil Seal SaE 1
9 M0409-1 Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) LHiiRE&RBEHHES (L) 1
10 M0410  Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) LEfREESREHMES (L) 1
11 M0411  Spreader Driving Bar Bushing LERERER 1
12 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 1
13 M0413-1 Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) L& RsE@H@MES(H) 1
14 M0414-1 Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) LHifREReSEBHMEE(H) 1
15 M0415-1 Top Feed Shaft Bushing(Left) AR ESEEE (L) 1
16 N0410-1 Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Front) &HiRBRER (1) 1
17 M0417-1 Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Rear) $#HRBIFEER (&) 1
18 M0418  Oil Seal 1EHIR 2
19

20

21 M0421-1  Top Shaft Bushing (Middle) FiEREESHHEE (D) 1
22 M0422-1 Top Shaft Bushing (Right) FEREEHHEE(R) 1
23 M0423-1 Top Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Left) Lt EREEZEBHEE(K) 1
24 M0424-1 Top Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Right) LXEEZBHEE(H) 1
25

26 M0426  Foot Lifter Lever Bushing RAERNEERER 1
27 M0427-1 Top Shaft Bushing (Middle) FiEREESHHEE (D) 1
28 VD12-1  Lower Shaft Bushing ( Left) TEHHEE (L) 1
29 VD13-1  Lower Shaft Bushing ( Right) TEHHEE (4) 1
30 VD14-1 Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing (Left) Z=B)iAREEEMES (L) 1
31 VD15-1 Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing (Right) ZE)iA R EHEEWMESE (4) 1
32 VD16-1 Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Left) ZREEBHES (L) 1
33 VD17-2 Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Right) ZREEBHWMESE (A) 1
34 VD19-1  Looper Driving Shaft Bushing ( Front)  Ta$H{ESE#ES (a0) 1
35 VD21 Seal Plug IEShEE 2
36 VD20-1  Bushing £ 1

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM TEHEEME 5
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 VEO1  Pulley ket 1
2 SV261  Screw (M6-1.0x8) IR 4% 4
3 SV264  Screw (M6-1.0x 8) L3 1
4 VEO4-1  Timing Belt BEE 1
5 G0505-1 Shaft Sprocket ( Lower ) R # g 1
6 SV257  Screw (M5-0.8x7) LA 1
7 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 5
8 VEO6  Ball Bearing ( Right) BIRIEM(E) 1
9 VEO7  Retaining Ring R 1
10 K0407-2 Main Shaft Sprocket ( Lower ) T B R 1
11 SF240  Screw (M6-1x6) IR 4% 7
12 VEO9  Retaining Ring IR 1
13 VE10  Ball Bearing ( Middle ) BEREER(H) 1
14 M0514-1 Lower Shaft ( Right) TEBE(A) 1
15 VE12  Oil Pump Driving Worm SR EE) RS 1
16 VE13  Counterweight ( Small) B E L o 1
17 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) L35 2
18 GE11-6  Ball Bearing ( Left) BERIE (L) 1
19 VE16  Lower Crankshaft T #h & 1
20 SV260 Screw (M6-1x5) L3 2
21 VE18-4  Lower Shaft ( Left) TEEE#(EL) 1
22 VE19  Seal Plug IEShEE 1
23 G0542-5 Thread Take-up Shaft Sprocket ( Upper ) LiR#RE&Fiw 1
24 VE21 Retaining Ring R 2
25 VE22  Ball Bearing RIRIZ M 1
26 F0526  Looper Thread Take-up Shaft TasHRREH 1
27 VE25  Adapter (Left), C. Set IR () 1
28 VE26LU Ball Bearing BERIE K 1
29 VE27  Collar BHE 1
30 FO0530  Looper Thread Take-up INCEig L] 1
31 SF142  Screw(SM7/32-32 % 4) R4k 2
32 F1043  Washer A 1
33 SV271  Screw (M6-1.0x6) IRER(R) 1
34 GE59  Qil Seal aE 2

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



UPPER SHAFT - MECHANISM L B 6
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 M0601  Counterweight ) 1
2 NO712NI  Screw (M5-0.8 x 10) IR 4% 2
3 M0603  Screw (M8-1x15) LA 2
4

5 S0803 Screw (M6-0.8x4) 1R 4% 2
6

7 MO0607-2 Upper Chank Shaft L e 1
8 N0636-1 Connecting Rod BER 1
9

10 SV223  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) 1R 4% 2
11 N0639  Guide Fork =52 1
12 SV268  Screw (M6 -1.0 x 16) L3 1
13 SV264  Screw (M6-1x8) IR 4% 2
14 N0621  Eccentric Thread Take - up BER R 1
15 M0615  Fastener Pin Eijak] 1
16 N0616  Oil Sleeve REBER 1
17

18 MO0618-1  Upper Shaft L 1
19 N0607  Adapter BHEE 1
20 SF240 Screw (M6-1.0x6) IR 4% 8
21 GF08  Upper Shaft Sprocket ( Upper) FF®esFEm (L) 1
22 VEO9  Retaining Ring R 2
23 N0608  Timing Belt(GT560-5GT) BEE® 1
24 M0623-1 Adapter BHEE 1
25 F0639-1 Color Ring(Green-328C) BBIR(FRE) 1
26 G0601-2 Handwheel F R 1
27 VF04-1  Handwheel Mark F o5 12 1
28 SF241  Screw (M6-1x10) IR 4% 2
29

30 VEO6  Ball Bearing R IR 1
31 M0631  Upper Shaft Sleeve LEEMRBRE 1
32 M0632  Ball Bearing R R B 2
33 L0528  Oil Seal ShE 2
34 MO0634N  Ball Bearing R R B 1

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



NEEDLA409:E459E BAR MECHANISM AR i 7
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 GG04-2 Needle Bar EARES 1

2 M0702-2 Needle Bar Bracket FAREL 35 1

3 MFB100 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) LA 1

4 M0704  Connecting Rod ER 1

5 MO0705 Ring HE 1

6 MO0706  Roller Bearing REHEM 1

7 M0707-1 Connecting Rod Pin EARAE 1

8 VG22  Slide Block SREEMBEHR 1

9 M0709  Needle Bar Guide SHIEEMNERE 1

10 GB35 Screw (M4-0.7x5) 1R 4% 1

11 SF226  Screw (M4-0.7 x 12) LA 3

12 M0712  Spring E E#R 1

13

14 J0211  Felt B 1

15

16
M0717-240 Needle Clamp (240 ) ( Optional) $H48 (2 8 4.0 L )(BE)
M0717-248 Needle Clamp (248 ) ( Optional) $H48 (2 8 4.8 L )(BE)

17 MO0717-352 Needle Clamp (352 ) ( Optional ) $48 (3 8 5.2 L )(EE) 1
MO0717-356 Needle Clamp (356 ) ( Optional) &H88 (3 8 5.6 L )(EE )
MO0717-360 Needle Clamp (360 ) ( Optional) &H88 (3 8 6.0 L )(EE )
MO0717-364 Needle Clamp (364 ) ( Optional) &He8 (38 6.4 L )(EE )

18 SF106  Screw (SM1/8-44x27) LA 4

19 MO0719  Top Cover Thread Eyelet L EIRIBARIR 1

20 M0720-1 Thread Retainer Disc Support SHRIR DB R 1

21 UY128GAS-11 Needle (UY128 GAS) &t 3

22 FC33  Needle Thread Retainer Dise SHRR DA RN () 1

23 M0731  Needle Thread Retainer Spring SHRR D EE 1

24 M0724-1 Screw ( M3-0.5) L5 1

25 VG25 HR Device, Complete Set it Al Rigia 1

26 M0726  Fixed Plate & £ B 1

27 SV211  Screw (M3-0.5%6) L35 1

28 SF114  Screw (SM9/64-40x%x7.5 ) LA 1

29 NO727-1 Needle Bar Thread Eyelet SR TERIBRE 1

30 VG30  Felt AR 1

* Ref. No. 31 to 46

..... See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

st AE 7

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
31 VG31  HR Cup Bt oAl 1
32 VG32  HR Felt 8% ek B 1
33 VG33 Seal Plug 1EHRERE 1
34 VG34 HR Cup Cap wmirE 1
35 VG35  Fabric Guide ( Right) miES (A) 1
36 VG36  Fabric Guide ( Left) mESR () 1
37 SV102  Screw (SM3/32-56 x 5) L35 2
38 SF225  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) L5 2
39 VG26  HR Container WihE 1
40 SWO03  Spring Washer B 2
41 VG28  Pipe Joint EEE 1
42 VG29  Oil Tube HE 1
43 M0979-240 Stitch Plate (240) $t4R(2814.0) 1

MO0979-248 Stitch Plate ( 248 ) $tHR(28+4.8)

M0979-3561 Stitch Plate ( 356 ) &R (3815.6)

M0979-356CT Stitch Plate ( 356 ) &R (38+5.6) (& L #RA)

M0979-360 Stitch Plate ( 360 ) &R (3816.0)

M0979-364 Stitch Plate ( 364 ) &R (3816.4)

M0979-460 Stitch Plate ( 460 ) $tR(4416.0)

M0979-464 Stitch Plate ( 464 ) ﬁ+$)i(4ﬁ+6.4)

M0979-460S Stitch Plate ( 460 ) R (4816.0)(#HEF )
44 SV215  Screw (M3-0.5x%x5) Lhé%%éf 2
45 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) 2 4 1
46 J0865-2 Ceramic mE 8

X Ref .No. 1 to 30 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



SPREADER MECHANISM L HFRIBRAE 8
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 M0801-2 Lifter Shaft L] 1
2 VI08 Washer g5 1
3 SW03  Spring Washer EEB 1
4 SF224  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) IR 4% 1
5 35-27  Ring HIIR 1
6 GJ15  Collar (10 x 17 x 8 mm ) IR 1
7 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) 42 44 2
8 MO0808  Bracket & & B 1
9 SF237  Screw (M5-0.8 x 14) 8244 1
10 SW06  Spring Washer P 1
11 VF35-2 Needle Thread Take - up SHRIGRE 1
12 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 4
13 VC26 Felt B 1
14 N0357-1 Needle Thread Eyelet BiRBRE 1
15 SV310  Screw (M3.5-0.6 x 8 ) 82 44 2
16

17 SV206  Screw (M2.5-0.45x 3.5) 12 4k 5
18 F0367-1 Thread Eyelet Support BRYE 5
19 FC24  Top Cover Tension Disc(Small) L EARIBAREZ (1)) 2
20 VC42 Supplementary Tension Spring EE 1
21 VC46  Looper Thread Eyelet T AsHiB AR 1
22 SV218  Screw (M3-0.5) L5 1
23 M0823-4 Needle Thread Eyelet ST A IB AR 1
24 SV224  Screw (M4-0.7x7) 42 2
25 NO379  Adjusting lever A AN E R 1
26 GE47  Washer gE 5
27 SV208  Screw (M3-0.5 x 4.4 ) 42 44 2
28 N0378-1 Needle Thread Guard $iRE% 1
29 VC25-1 SP Container Cover WmfEE 1
30 M0830  Washer =Y 2
31 M0831  Thread Eyelet BRI 1
32 M0832 Needle Thread Guide SHRER 1
33 SV215  Screw (M3-0.5x5) 8244 1
34 M0834-2 Thread Eyelet BARR 1
35 M0835  Top Cover Thread Take - up L EIRIBIRIE 1
36 M0836 Top Cover Thread Eyelet ( Right) LERERIBRRIEZ (£ ) 1
37 SV229  Screw (M4-0.7 x8) IR 4% 3
38 M0838 Top Cover Thread Eyelet ( Right) LERERIBRRIE (£) 1
39 VC25  SP Cover ®mrE 1
40 G0840  Top Cover Thread Guide L iR R 2R 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 51 -~ See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



SPREADER MECHANISM L HFRIBRAE 8
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.
41 JO426NI  Screw (SM 11/64 - 40 x 4) 2% 1
42 WF03  Washer g5 2
43 M0843  Supplementary Thread Guide L RIBRENR 1
44 GB37  Screw (M4-0.7 x8) IR 4% 2
45 PF10-1 SP Felt Stay Eijak] 1
46 SF1117 "Screw ( SM9/64 -40'%x 6.7 Bk 2
47 J0865-2  Ceramic mE 21
48 MO0848  Bracket B E R 1
49  SV210  Screw (M3-0.5x4) % 2
50 GE57  Washer B 2
51 GB08 " Screw (M3 05%35) 824 2

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM TR 0 8 1 9
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 M0901  Presser Spring Regulator FEI% 1
2 M0902 Lock Nut P21 1
3 M0903  Presser Foot Spring EE 1
4 M0904-1 Presser Bar RS 1
5 MO0905 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket BHEEE 1
6 SV222 " "Screw (M4 -0.7 x 12) [ 1
7 WF04-1  Washer g5 1
8 M0908  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) % 1
9 M0909 Presser Bar Guide EEEEE 1
10 SV223  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) 8244 2
11

12

13

14 SF222  Screw (M4 -0.7 x6) IR 4% 4
15

16 M0916  Lever Shaft EEha 1
17 M0917-2 Lifter Link RBHER 1
18 M0918  Screw ( SM3/16 - 32 x 3.3) LS 1
19 M0919-1 Bracket & & B 1
20 SV241  Screw 2 2
21 M0921  Connecting Plate EiESR 1
22

23 M0923  Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm ) EIR 1
24

25 M0925  Shaft L] 1
26 J1214 O-Ring OHIIR 1
27 M0927-1 Lifter Spring RAHE 1
28 M0928-1 Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm ) EMIR 1
29

30 M0930 Intermediate Lever EENAR 1
31 SF530 " "Screw (M5-0.8'% 12 5% 1
32 M0932-2 Lifter Lever ( Small) RBAPR () 1
33 M0933  Screw (SM1/4-40x8) LS 1
34 MO0934  Washer g5 1
35 MO0935  Fastener Pin & 7E $8 1
36 M0936  Oil Protector Ring wBA 1
37 M0937  Screw ( SM11/64 -40x 4.4) 1R 44 2
38 M0938-2 Connecting Plate B 1
39 SF235  Screw (M5 -0.8 x 9.5) 244 1
40 M0372  Lifter Lever BHE 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 77 - See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM IR B 148 48 9
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.
41 MO0941-1 Lifter Lever Shaft BHE 8 1
42 M0942 Lifter Link Lever RABEZEPIR 1
43 VH30  Fastener Pin EE 8 1
44 M0944  Screw (M2-0.4x5) 1R 4% 2
45 M0945-1 Fixed Plate HFEBER 2
46
47
48
49 M0949  Presser Foot Hinge Pin BREERE 1
50 M0950 Upper Presser Foot BRI 58 1
51 M0951  Presser Foot Spring EE 1
52
53
54
55
56
57
62 MO0962-240 Presser Foot, Complete Set BRl7A 1

M0962-248 Presser Foot, Complete Set BRI4E

M0962-356 Presser Foot, Complete Set BRI 4E

M0962-360 Presser Foot, Complete Set BRI4E

M0962-364 Presser Foot, Complete Set R 4
63 MO0963-240 Lower Presser Foot (4.0) ( Optional) BHRIK (4.0) 1

MO0963-248 Lower Presser Foot (4.8) ( Optional) BRIK (4.8)

MO0963-356 Lower Presser Foot (5.6) ( Optional) BRIK (5.6)

M0963-360 Lower Presser Foot (6.0) ( Optional) BRIK (6.0)

MO0963-364 Lower Presser Foot (6.4) ( Optional) BRIK (6.4)
64
65
66 SF116  Screw (SM9 /64 -40x 8) LS 1
67
68 SF106  Screw (SM1/8-44 x2.8) 02 4k 1
69 M0969  Left Presser Foot THEMER 2
70 MO0970  Presser Foot Spring ( Left) BHEE (£) 1
71 M0971  Presser Foot Spring ( Right ) BHEE (45) 1
72
73
74 MO0974  Fabric Guide (Long) PER 1
75 20-15  Screw (M2 x 0.4) 2 1
76 M0976  Collor EMIR 1
77 SF228  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 4) 48 4% 2

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



\ O

B )

\

10

15—

VG-888A-TF Series



SPREADER DRIVING MECHANISM £ 4% R Sh H8 4 10
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 M1001  Eccentric R/ o 1
2 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 2
3 M1003  Connecting Rod EMERER 1
4 M1004  Adjusting Lever ATARER 1
5 M0612  Screw ( M6 - 0.75 x 14) 1244 1
6 M1006  Adjusting Lever Pin AIAR A 1
7 GB24  Washer 4] 1
8 M1008 Nut(SM 15/64 -28) 121 1
9 M1009-1 Driving Shaft FEhEh 1
10

11

12 M1012  Rocking Arm B 1
13 M0604  Screw (M6 -0.75x5) R4k 2
14 M1014  Collar (10 x 17 x 8 mm)) BhIR 1
15 M1015-1 Spreader Bar EXE 1
16 M1016  Felt N 2
17 M1017  Oil Wick S 1
18

19 VI22 Collar (10 x 18 x 7mm ) TE L EHIR 1
20

21 M1021-1 Spreader Holder EMREDHE 1
22 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 1
23 SV241  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 14) L3 1
24 M1024  Spreader EMRERD 1
25

26 VI21 Bushing Ring WA 1
27 M1027  Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm ) EIR 1
28 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) R4k 4

VG-888A-TF Series



11

=

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| y

o
p=4

D) @w%
| o

A \
/@
/ \

VG-888A-TF Series



TOP FEED MECHANISM(1) LA HE(1) 11
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 M1101  Eccentric R/ 1
2 M1102  Screw (M4 -0.7 x6) IR 4% 2
3 M1103  Roller Bearing REHEM 1
4 M1104  Connecting Rod EMERER 1
5 M1105  Adjusting Lever Pin BE:ESE 1
6 NV12  Nut LA 1
7 VJ25 Washer A 1
8 M1108  Adjusting Lever AN ER 1
9 M0612  Screw (M6 - 0.75 x 14) LA 1
10 M1110-1 Driving Shaft * B 1
11 M1111  Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm ) EAIR 1
12 M0604  Screw (M6-0.75x 5) IR 4% 2
13 M1113  Connecting Rod Link Pin EREE 1
14

15 L0829  Retaining Ring IR 1
16 M1116-1 Washer BH 1
17 M1117  Felt e A% 1
18 M1118  Felt e A% 6
19 M1119  Lever Link (Long) RRE (R) 1
20 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) 1R 4% 2
21 M1121  Felt e A% 1
22 M1122  Pin =08 6
23 M1123  Connecting Rod Link Pin EREEE 1
24 M1124  Felt A% 1
25

26 M1126  Lever Link (Long) BRE(R) 1
27 M1127  Lever Link Pin RIRERE 2
28 M1128  Felt A% 1
29

30 M1130  Washer A 2
31 M1131  Screw (M5-0.5x 13) L35 2
32 M1132  Lever Link ( Short) BRE(E) 1
33 18-31  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) LA 5
34

35

36 M1136  Felt e A% 1
37

38 M1138  Bracket FEBEERE 1
39 H0522  Seal Plug HE 1
40 M1140  Presser Bar Spring ( Outer) BB EE( ) 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 65 - See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



11

=

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| y

o
p=4

D) @w%
| o

A \
/@
/ \

VG-888A-TF Series



TOP FEED MECHANISM(1) LixE(1) 11
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

41 M1141  Control Link Holder LA 1
42 M1142 Lock Nut P21 1
43 M1143  Top Feed Dog FirERE 1
44 M1144-2  Shift Top Feed Bar A BRED Eh 1
45 M1145  Top Bar Bushing LIRS EHE 1
46 M1146  Draining Felt ( Lower) mte (T ) 1
47 M1147-1 Bar Guide LEE LU 1
48 SF225  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) IR 4% 3
49 M1149  Bar Guide Bracket 5R B &4 E] 7E B 1
50 GK03  Screw (M6 -1.0 x 14) IR 4% 2
51 M1151  Bar Guide Bracket Cover EERHEEREE 1
52 M1152  Screw (M2.5-0.45 x 8) IR 4% 1
53 M1153  Screw (M2.5-0.45x6) IR 44 1
54 M1154-1 Qil Seal 1ESHIR 1
55

56

57 M1157-1 HR Felt R ek B 1
58 M1158-1 Gasket flay:: kYo 1
59 M1159-2 Cover Top Feed Bar BERERTE 1
60 M1160 Needle Bar Bk 1
61 M1161  Washer =Y 1
62 GE26  Screw (M3-0.5x4) IR 4% 1
63 M1163  Qil Seal 1ESHIR 1
64 M1164  Washer =Y 1
65 M1165 Felt ¥EH 1

* Ref .No. 1 to 40

See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



TOP FEED MECHANISM(2) LiXHE(2) 12
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 M1201  Coupling BiESR 1
2 M0604  Screw (M6-0.75x 5) IR 4% 4
3 M1203  Screw (M6 -0.75 x 8) IRHR(REE) 2
4 M1204 Roller Bearing B e 1
5 M1205  Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm ) E IR 1
6
7 M1207  Connecting Rod EMERER 1
8 M1208  Adjusting Lever AN ER 1
9 M1209  Screw (M6 -0.75 x 12) LA 2
10 M1210  Adjusting Lever Pin BECERGE 1
11 VJ25 Washer A 1
12 NV12  Nut(M5) LA 1
13 M1213-1 Driving Shaft FEhE 1
14 H1132 Retaining Ring R 1
15 M1215-1  Thrust Washer flaki:2 Yo 2
16 M1216  Oil Wick S 1
17
18 M1218 Head Cover Seal Plug BZE 2
19 M1219  Blacket Complete LIRS E B 1
20 M1220  Screw (M6 -1 x 35) IR %% 6
21 M1221 O Ring 1EHIR 1
22
23 M1223-1 Rear Cover BrE 1
24 M1224 O Ring 1EHIR 1
M1224-1 Head Cover Gasket gk 1
25 SV222  Screw (M4-0.7 x 12) 1R 4% 7
26
27 M1227  Differential Lever EBEE 1
28 M1228  Differential Slider ZEER 1
29 M0612  Screw (M6 - 0.75 x 14 ) LA 3
30 M1230 Connecting Rod Link Pin ERIEER 1
31 16-28  Retaining Ring R 1
32 M1232  Connecting Rod Slider EEBR 1
33 M1233  Connecting Rod ER 1
34 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) LA 12
35 M1235  Control Link Pin FREER R 1
36 M1236 Feed Shaft Lever pi:% =Bk ] 1
37
38
39 M1239-1 Driving Shaft FEhE 1
40 M1240  Oil Wick S 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 52 - See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



TOP FEED MECHANISM(2) LiXHE(2) 12
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.
41 M1118  Felt ¥EE 12
42 M1242  Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm ) EAIR 2
43
44 M1244  Rocker Arm Top Feed FirES 1
45
46 M1246  Connecting Rod AR 1
47
48 M1248  Connecting Rod Link Pin EREE 2
49 M1249  Oil Wick JEE 2
50
51 M1251  Main Feed Lever FIAREES 1
52 M1252  Knock Pin E {8 2

* Ref.No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



13

VG-888A-TF Series



TOP FEED MECHANISM(3) LIX B (3) 13
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 M1301-1  Crankshaft fh Bl (£)13m/miE #H M A 1
2 M1302  Thrust Washer IS 1
3 M1303  Collor (8 mm x 16 mm x 8 mm ) ENIR 1
4 SF241  Screw (M6-1.0 x 10) 8244 1
5 M1305  Bracket & E A 1
6 M1306  Control Bracket Spring ABhE 1
7 M1307  Link Lever EER 1
8 SF224  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) 42 4% 6
9 M0213  Washer BRET] 1
10 NF27 Nut P21 1
11 M1311  Feed Control Lever EHEFE 1
12 M1312  Feed Graduations HEE R T ZIE R 1
13

14 M1314  Control Lever Stop FREIR R 2
15

16 WF04-1 Washer g5 2
17 M1317  Stitch Bength Screw SRR 1
18 M1318  Spring EE 1
19 16-28  Retaining Ring R 1
20 M1320 Differential Feed Nut = By iZig 1
21 WF04  Washer gE 1
22

23 M1323  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 6.3 ) L35 1

VG-888A-TF Series



14

VG-888A-TF Series



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM Tas EE S 14
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 VJO1-1  Looper T At 1
2 SV312  Screw (M3.5-0.6 x 10) 8244 1
3 VJ03-2  Looper Holder ERa 1
4 MEA060 Screw (M3.5-0.6x6) IR 4% 1
5 VJO5  Spacer ( Fiber) ARy 3
6 VJ06-1  Looper Bar Bushing ( Left) TRAHEEBWHBE (L) 1
7 SV264  Screw (M6-1x8) IR 4% 2
8 F0360 Looper Thread Eyelet T #ARIB AR AR 1
9 SV210 Screw (M3-0.5x4) IR 4% 1
10 WF03  Washer B 1
11 VJ12-2  Looper Bar Guide TR R EFE 1
12 VJ13-1  Slider B 1
13 VJ14  Slider Holder ( Left) BREEE (&) 1
14 SV222  Screw (M4-0.7 x 12) 8244 2
15 VJ17  Slider Presser B EM B 1
16 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7x4) [ 1
17 VJ19  Silder Presser IHEER 2
18 VJ20 Seal Plug HEAE 1
19 VJ21-1  Looper Bar 56 B 4 1
20 VJ23-2  Looper Bar Guide Shaft ( Right) TRHEEEWHBE (H) 1
21 SV254  Screw (M5-0.8 x30) L35 1
22 VJ25  Washer g5 2
23 VJ26  Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin TotHEESRAESE 1
24 VJ27 Roll Pin BTi8 1
25 NV12 Nut 120 1
26 F1026  Looper Rocker Connecting Rod ,C .Set TA$HEEEEHE 1
27 F1027 Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric T ZA#HEE Al RO 1
28 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) 244 1
29 VJ32 Roller Bearing R T A 1
30 VJ33  Looper Rocker Connecting Rod T AEHIEMERIER 1
31 VJ34 Looper Connecting Rod L kER 1
32 SV223  Screw (M4-0.7 x 14) R4 4
33 VJ36  Oil Splashier Bom A 1
34 VJ37-1  Guide Fork EMX 1
35 SV122 Screw (SM11/64-40x9) LE e 2
36 VJ39-1  Looper Driving Lever TSt ERER 1
37 VJ40 Seal Plug HE 1
38 VJ41 Looper Rocker Arm TRHEE 1
39 SV270  Screw (M6-0.75x%15) LS 1
40 VJ43 Thrust Plate HHEE 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 53 - See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



14

VG-888A-TF Series



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM T ost BB 18 14

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 VJ44  Thrust Roller Bearing RSN 1
42 F1042-1 Looper Driving Shaft TastE 1
43 F1043  Driving Washer ( Small) HHEE () 1
44 MIP080 Screw (M6-1.0x8) IR 4% 2
45 VJ14-1  Slide Holder ( Right) ENH (F) 1
46 F1046  Washer =Y 1
47 SW06  Spring Washer EEB 1
48 SV252  Screw (M5-0.8x10) IR 4% 1
49 15-39  Spring Washer EEB 1
50 N1048  Oil Seal 1EHIR 1
51 FL14  Seal A= 1
52 L1217  Pipe Joint SHEER 1
53 FM25  Oil Tube (5% 2.9 x 68 mm) HE 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



15

{
e

7

@g)—18

VG-888A-TF Series



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM ERE BT 15
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 VKO1 Feed Lift Lever ERERAR 1
2 SF240 Screw (M6-1.0x6) IR 4% 7
3 VKO3  Connecting Rod Pin ER 8 1
4 SV227  Screw (M4-0.7x5) IR 4% 3
5 VKO5  Feed Lift Connecting Rod EMER 1
6 VK06  Retaining Ring R 2
7 VK07  Roller Bearing RETEEM 2
8 F1108 Feed Eccentric EREROR 1
9 VK10  Feed Connecting Rod EREER 1
10 VK11-1  Connecting Rod Pin AR o 1
11 VK12  Lever Link (Long) RREE (R) 1
12 VK13  Lever Link ( Short) 121842 (5| ) 1
13 VK14-1  Connecting Rod Link Pin EREE 1
14 VK15 Lever Link Pin RIRIEAEE 1
15 VI08 Washer 25 1
16 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) IR 4% 1
17 VK18  Feed Shaft Lever AR BRI 1
18 SF226  Screw (M4-0.7 x 12) 02 4k 1
19 VK20  Control Bracket = AERE 1
20 VK21  Connecting Rod Guide EARE 1
21 VK22  Control Bracket Spring AEhE 1
22 VK23  Control Link Pin PHERREE 1
23 VK24  Spring Holding Pin EEHME 1
24 SV252  Screw (M5-0.8x10) L35 1
25 F1125  Control Lever Shaft Bushing REIR 1
26 RVi8 O Ring OFi 8 2
27 VK28 Oil Seal aE 1
28 VK29  Control Lever Shaft pr Yo 1
29 VK30  Control Link HAAER 1
30 VK31-1  Control Link Holder 5| BpR e 1
31 VK32 Knock Pin Bris 1
32 VK33  Adjusting Screw HERIEAR 1
33 VK34-1  Bushing #HE 1
34 VK35  Adjusting Knob &t BB 134 58 HiE &t 1
35 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) 8244 2
36 VK37  Stitch Length Indicator &t BB 75 @Ak 1
37 VK38-1 Feed Control Lever EBEEIR 1
38 VK39  Feed Graduations &t 28 R~F %l E A 1
39 SV233  Screw (M4-0.7 x 14) 8244 2
40 VK41 Spacer E=5 2

* Ref. No. 41 to 50 -~ See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



15

{
e

7

@g)—18

VG-888A-TF Series



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM EEEE T 15
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 VK42  Control Lever Stop EHIR LR 2
42 VK43-1  Conical Spring Washer R EER S 1
43 VK44 Nut LA 1
44 SV267 Screw (M6-1,M4.5-0.5) IR 4% 1
45 SV259 Screw (M5-0.8x%6) IR 4% 2
46 SV271  Screw (M6-1.0x6) IR 4% 1
47 VK48  Washer g5 2
48 RF21 O Ring OBHIR 1
49 SV232  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) IR 4% 1
50 17-22 Screw (M3 -0.5x%x4) IR %% 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



16

VG-888A-TF Series



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM & NEEDLE GUARD

Bt A RIXES RS 16

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 VLO1 Needle Guard ( Front) Eccentric EétH (71) fmlER 1
2 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 5
3 VLO3  Needle Guard (Front) Lever EEHEE AR (51) 1
4 SV216  Screw (M3-0.5x 12) 42 44 2
5 VLO5  Needle Guard ( Front) Holder Bt A (81 )& E B 1
6 VL06-1 Needle Guard ( Front) E&tH (8) 1
7 SV217  Screw (M3-0.5 x 8) (VG-888A) #24% (ARSSSAR) 2
8 VLO8  Needle Guard ( Rear) Lever BEHES R (&) 1
9 VLO9  Needle Guard ( Rear) Holder Eéth (&) BERE 1
10 VL10-1 Needle Guard ( Rear) Eéth (%) 1
11 VL12  Roller Bearing RIREEM 1

12 F1212  Differential Lever EZEES

13 SF225  Screw (M4-0.7 x 10) 42 44 2
14 SF222NI  Screw (M4-0.7 x6) L3 1
15 F1215  Washer B85 2
16 VL17-1  Differential Feed Adjusting Pin EBFAERE 1
17 VL18  Differential Feed Bar Driving Connection = &% 5& )& 12 1
18 SV236-1 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 23) IR 4% 1
19 VL23  Driving Connection Bushing (Long) BRBERHE (K) 1
20 F1220-3 Main Feed Bar Connection 3 35 R} B o 5 B E 12 1
21 SV231  Screw (M4-0.7 x 18) L3 1
22 VL29  Driving Gonnection Bushing (Short) ERENEHERHE (&) 1
23 F1223  Main Feed Lever FEHEEE 1
24 VL31 Driving Connection Pin 5 B B2 1 8 1
25 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) 42 i 1
26 F1226  Differential Feed Bar ZB)iA R B ERE A 1
27 F1227  Main Feed Bar FIEREE 1
28 VL35  Feed Lift Block ( Front) ERLEB (BT) 1
29 VL36  Feed Lift Block ( Rear) EREBR (&) 1
30 VL37  Feed Bar Guide KR EEE 1
31 SV227 Screw (M4-0.7 x5) L35 1
32 F1232 Main Feed Dog hes (&) 1
33 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7x8) 42 2
34 F1234  Differential Feed Dog EZ8E 1
35 VL42  Differential Feed Dog ( Middle ) NEENE 1
36 SF205 Screw (M2.6-0.45x5) LS 1
37 F1237  Guide Block ERESIESR 1
38 SV223  Screw (M4-0.7 x 14) 244 2
39 VL46 Seal Plug HE 1
40 VL47-1 Feed Rocker Shaft B 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 50 -~ See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



16

VG-888A-TF Series



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM & NEEDLE GUARD EétHE REAHEEE S 16

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 VL48-1 Feed Lift Shaft RAEE 1
42 VL49  Seal Plug HE 1
43 VL43  Collar BHIB (%) 2
44 F1244  Feed Bar, Complete Set X PR EE EA 1
45 F1245 Fixed Unit hEBEER 2
46 VL52 " Seal Piug (25 5) BEE 1
47 VJO5  Spacer ( Fiber) HBRA 1
48  MDP080 Screw (M3 - 0.5 x 8 ) (888A-N600) 2% 1
49

50 VL50  Collar BIR(H) 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



17

VG-888A-TF Series



COMPACT - SIZED SERVO MOTOR B EEESHEE 17
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 VG1701 Direct-drive Servo Motor Assy ERESERA 1
2 VG1702-1 Machine Rest Boarcl EIEE 1
3 SF244  Screw (M6 - 1.0x 16) 8244 3
4 VG1704 Head Fan Motor B Ass'y B 1
5 SF241  Screw (M6-1.0 x 10) 42 % 2
6 MIR110  Screw (M6 - 1.0 x 10 )R IR 4% 1
7 VG1707 Rubber Cshion BB 1
8 VG1708-1 AC Direct-drive Servo Motor ACEEEFZE 1
9 SF230  Screw (M5-0.8 x 12) 8244 3
10 VG1710 Safety Cover EEEs 1
11 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x8) IR 4% 4
12 J0722 Pin Eijak] 4
13 VG1725 Control Box H5E 1

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



LUBURICATION MECHANISM Emm 18
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 FL21 Oil Filter Connector MBS IE R 1
2 SV221  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) L3 8
3 FL20  Oil Filter ROmES 1
4 RF28  OQilRing (P42) O mIR 1
5 M1805  Oil Receiver AohiE 1
6 M1806  Connection HEeB 1
7 VM35-1  Qil Tube Clamp HERF 1
8 M1808  Suction Pipe EHE 1
9 FL19-2  Oil Filter Cap EHREE 1
10 SF127  Screw (SM11/64 - 40 x 16) 1244 3
11 SV229  Screw (M4-0.7x7) LA 1
12 M1812  Oil Tube (w3.5 x w6 x 635 mm ) HE 1
13 GB24  Washer A 2
14 NV13  Nut LA 1
15 M1815  Oil Tube (w4 x y6) HE 1
16 M1816  Tube Retainer EEH 1
17 SV239  Screw (M4-0.7x5) L35 2
18 M1818  Oiling Sponge WHABR(T) 1
19 M1819  Oil Wick S 1
20 M1820  Fitting Sud (Short) e & E 2y 1
21 SV266  Screw (M6-1x10) L35 1
22 WF06  Washer A 1
23 L1202  O-ring (OFiik:: 1
24 M1824  Oil Tube (w4 x w6) HE 1
25 VM25 One-return Valve Unit 1EORE 1
26 VM26  Oil Tube HE 1
27 M1827  Fitting Stud ( Short ) BUBIER (=) B 2
28 M1828  Air Pipe tHE 1
29 M1829  Fitting Stud ( Short ) BUMIER (2 ) B 1
30 VM30  Lower Shaft Oiling Outlet B i IR I 5 1
31 VM31  Looper Shaft Oiling Set o) &t EhE h AR 1
32 M1832  Top Nozzle Bar LFrEERE 1
33 VM33  Lower Shaft Oiling Shower )& EEH L 1
34

35 FL14 Seal FAE- o 5
36 SV140  Fitting Stud ( Short) BUORIRE () 191 2
37 VM37  Oil Sight Gauge AR Yoy 13
38 SV141  Fitting Stud (Long) BUOmEHR (R ) &7 1
39 M1839  Oil Tube Spring HEEERR 1
40 M1840  Suction Pipe EHE 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 81 -~ See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



LUBURICATION MECHANISM Emm 18
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 H1441  Bamboo Joint S 3
42 N1304-1 OQil Sight Top Nozzle SR HE EIEE 1
43 SF244  Screw (M6-1.0 x 16) IR 4% 2
44 M1844  Oil Tube (w3.5x w5 x 70 mm) HE 1
45 M1845-1  Qiling Sponge AT 1
46 VM47  Dust - Proof Plate PhEE 1
47 VM48-1  Oil Tube Stay HEREESR 1
48 VM49  Oil Sight Gauge R HEST 1
49 VM50  Draining Felt ( Lower) mie (T ) 1

50 VM51  Oil Tube (4 x 6 x 370 mm ) SHE (4 x 6 x 370 mm ) 1
51 VM52  Suction Pipe Stay THEEEE 1
52 VM53  Qil Filter Pt 1
53 SV263  Fitting Stud HEh IR % 1
54 M1854  Oil Pump , Complete Set IR 1
55 VM41  Oil Pump Driving Worm Gear JHREEE) IR 1
56 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7 x 4) LA 2
57 VM40-11  Pump Upper Base HRIER 1
58 VM40-32 Inner Gear R#m T (F 6mm ) 2
59 VM40-62 Outer Gear S\ERF (F 6mm ) 2
60 M1860 Pump Inter Base SHRTE 1
61 VM40-31 Pump Lower Base HRTE 1
62 VM40-42 Inner Gear RERF (E 7.5mm ) 1
63 VM40-52 Outer Gear SNeg+ (JE 7.5mm ) 1
64 F1364 Center Shaft SHIR T H 1
65 VM40-2 Lower Base Washer HREES N 1
66 VM40-8  Oil Filter HMRBER 1
67 VM40-9  Filter Plate EEEREIR 1
68 SV237  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 40) LA 2
69 SV238  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 45) L35 2
70 NV12  Nut LA 1
71 VM46  Oil Nozzle For Worm Gear 55 B 4 B 1E e 1
72

73 VM28  Oil Tube (4 x 6 x 35mm) SHE (4x6x35mm) 1
74 H1468  Oil Felt e A% 1
75 VM42  Suction Pipe wohE 1
76 VM39  Oil Tube ( Short ) ,Complete Set SHEHE) 1
77 VM34  Oil Tube ( 4 x 6 x 33mm) SHE (4x6%x33mm) 1
78 VM24-1  Oil Tube (4 x 6 x 160mm ) HE 1
79 VM32  Oil Tube (4 x6 x43 mm) HE 1
80 VM29-1  Oil Tube Joint , One Way Bm e ER 6
81 VM27  Oil Tube Joint , Two Way ®OhE R 1

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



19

HTHA
Folder Stand

VG-888A-TF Series



ATTACHMENT FOR HEMMING & EAERH(RE) 19
SEAM COVERING (OPTIONAL)

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1

2

3

4 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7x8) IR 4% 2
5

6 M2129-1  Upper Trimming Knife Base £ 70 & E 1
7 M2807  Air Wiper Bracket R B 13 AR R B R L R 1
8 24-08  Air Wiper Tube KRB ARE 1
9 SF225  Screw (M4-0.7x10) R4k 2
10 WF04  Washer =Y 6
11 M2811  Air Wiper, Complete Set(AWT Optional) MEABRERE AWTEH) 1

(EE)

12 SV239 Screw (M4-0.7x5) IR 4% 2
13

14

15

16

17 15-27-1  Belt Cover ( Top ) ( Optional) EEE (L) (EER)(ER) 1
18 15-28  Screw (M6 - 1.0 x 48) L 3
19 15-23  Belt Guard ( Optional ) EELZLE (EBMA)(ER) 1
20 15-24  Screw (SM5/32) AR 44 3
21

22

23 F1401 Bottom Hemming Folder @A 1
24 F1402  Folder Stand T IR E E 1
25 14-7 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 18) 1 RIR 44 1
26 F1404  Width Aadjuster AFAEE 1
27 F1405 Fabric Edge Guide ( Left) Eigg 1
28 GB08  Screw (M3-0.5x3.5) R4k 1
29 GJ36  Screw (M4-0.7 x5.8) R4k 2

VG-888A-TF Series



wamuma: | (-D9CH

888-A TFin7

20

VG-888A-TF Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER TYI DS #HE 20
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 17-01 Lower Knife Driving Lever SEE) 12 1
2 17-02  Screw (M4 - 0.7 ) 12 4% 2
3

4 17-04-3  Lower Knife Holder Ik -URE T 1
5

6 MDB025 Screw (M3-0.5x25) IR 4% 3
7

8 17-08 Screw (M4 -0.7 x4.5) IR 4% 2
9

10 SV214  Screw (M3-0.5x4) 92 % 2
11 17-11  Nut HERE 2
12

13 17-13  Screw (M4 -0.7 x6.5) M B 88 4% 2
14

15

16 17-16  Upper Knife Carrier Spring KRS 1
17 17-17  Screw (M4 - 0.7 ) 12 4% 1
18

19

20 SV221  Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) 2 2
21 17-21  Lower Knife Carrier Stop y=Wak 1
22 GB08  Screw (M3-0.5x3.5) L35 2
23 17-23  Upper Knife 3100512E@E 1] 1
24 17-24  Screw (M2-0.4x5.5) L35 2
25 17-25  Screw (M2-0.4x9.5) 2 1
26 17-26  Screw (M2-0.4x 3) L35 1
27 17-27-2  Upper Knife Guide T B 1
28 17-28  Clamp Spring RiRH 1
29 17-29  Clamp Spring Presser RixHER 1
30 17-30  Clamp Spring Presser Holder AR B E MR 1
31 17-31  Clamp Spring Presser Adjusting Unit KRG A 1
32 17-32  Screw (M2-0.4 x3.5) L35 2
33 VC62  Looper Thread Eyelet (Right) T #ARIBARIR(E) 1
34

35

36

37 17-37  Screw (M4 -0.7) IR 44 1
38 17-38 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 4) IR 4% 2
39

40 17-40  Knife Guide Lever Ring (Right) BE|Y) DEE R R 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 62 - See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



wamuma: | (-D9CH

888-A TFin7

20

VG-888A-TF Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER Tt 7] EEh 48 20
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

41 17-41-1  Knife Guide Lever By EE 2
42
43 17-43  Upper Knife Carrier EYEE B 1
44 17-44  Supplementary Spring VLS 1
45 17-45  Screw (M2 - 0.4 x 2) 8244 2
46
47 17-47  Supplementary Spring SEE ) HE 1
48
49 F0360 Looper Thread Eyelet (Left) T ffRIBARIR () 1
50 17-50  Lower Knife Carrier Guide K58 1
51 17-511  Crank Chamber Cover T IEMR 1
52 17-52-1  Looper Thread Protector IBIREEIRE 1
53 17-53  Upper Knife Carrier Stop ) 7] E AL B E R 1
54
55
56
57 17-57  Lower Knife Carrier T 5EE T] BB 1
58 17-58-9  Lower Knife 31005138 ] 1
59 17-59CH Complete Set Under Thread Trimmer ABENGOOH A T Y1 4 1
60
61 17-61  Knife Guide Level Ring (Left) EEENUHE 1
62

*Ref.No. 1 to 40

----- See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



21

()N

WHITITLITIITILL

D

VG-888A-TF Series



TOP THREAD TRIMMER (ELECTRIC TYPE) (OPTIONAL)

ERA Y MEGRE) 21

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 37-01  Solenoid EXA 1
2 37-02  Solenoid Bracket SR AR E 1
3 37-03-1  Solenoid Driving Arm ERARET 1

4

5 37-05 Nut P20 3
6 18-24  Washer ] 3
7 37-07  Screw (M3-0.5x14) IR 4% 1
8 37-08-1  Top Trimmer Guide Plate B RERE 1
9 37-09  Screw (M4-0.7x3) BrEEZRKG 1
10 37-10  Screw (M4-0.7x4.3) 1244 2
11 37-11  Spring FIE 1
12 37-12-1  Adjusting Screw FEIRS 1
13 37-13 Nut P20 1
14

15 18-15-1  Screw (M3-0.5%6.4_) IR 4% 2
16 37-16 Washer g5 2
17 18-17  Movable Trimming Knife LUIEE T 1
18 18-18  Fixed Trimming Knife FYIEET 1
19 18-19  Screw (M2-0.4x3.8) IR 4% 4
20 18-20  Screw (SM9/64-40x5) 82 44 2
21 18-21  Screw (M4-0.7x6) L3 2
22 18-22  Clamp Spring RiRH 1
23 18-23-1  Knife Press Adjusting Spring g 3E 1
24 18-24  Washer A (M3) 1
25 18-25  Adjusting Screw (M3-0.5x8) I ETIR A 1
26 1826 Screw (M3-0.5x4) 42 44 1
27 18-27  Nut FHIERE 1
28 M2128  Knife Guide Bracket 75 el YE B 3R 1
29 M2129-1  Upper Trimming Knife Base £ T E E B 1
30 SF225  Screw(M4-0.7x10) IR %% 2
31 18-31  Screw (M4-0.7x8) IR 4% 2
32 FA24  Washer #7) 4
33 M2133  Top Thread Trimmer, Complete Set Y IEE 1
34 20-32 PVC Cover PVCEE 1
35 20-33  Connector Cover EEEEE 1
36 20-34  Teminal i (&) 2

VG-888A-TF Series



O\
%%
2P
vl ‘\\Q‘_ )
w\&'/@@\ \w
%N A

22

d \

’
s
.
e g
ot un

VG-888A-TF Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (ELECTRIC TYPE) (OPTIONAL)

ERA T NEHMBOEE) 22

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 19-01 Under Trimmer Solenoid Tt 7] ExGEA 1
2 19-02  Solenoid Body EHATEEE 1
3 19-03 Nut 125 2
4 NO053 Label AL 4K 1

5

6 SV208  Screw (M3-0.5x4.5) [ 2
7 GB08  Screw (M3-0.5x3.5) 8244 2
8 19-08  Magnetic Adjusting Base T, 88 38 B B 1
9 VK48  Washer g5 2
10 SV252  Screw (M5-0.8 x 10) IR %% 5
11 19-11-3  Trimming Solenoid Support T4 7] SR B [ E R 1
12 SF244  Screw (M6-1.0 x 16) L3 2
13

14 19-14-1  Safety Switch Bracket =4 R 1
15 SV221  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 8) IR 4% 4
16 WF06  Washer g5 2
17

18

19 N2044-1  Air Solenoid Base KRR R 4E B 7 1
20 S2120  Terminator Support iy - [ I B 1
21

22

23 19-23  Plunger Connecting Rod AR 8 1
24 19-24-1  Magnetic Base i 855 B 1
25

26

27 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 2
28

29 19-29  Collar IEHEEIR 1
30 SV247  Screw (M4 -0.7 x 20 ) 42 44 2
31 19-31  Spring EE 1
32 VH32 Collar I HERRIR 1
33 19-33-1  Spring EE 1
34 SF230  Screw (M5-0.8 x 12) 8244 2
35 19-35  Connecting Block (Right) 5 B 1
36

37 MFB055 Screw (M4 -0.7 x5.5) IR 4% 1
38 19-38  Screw Base IR R 1
39 MDA100 Screw (M3-0.5x%10) LS 2
40 19-40  Terminator Base Uy F B 1
41 19-41  Plunger A ER 1
42

43 19-43  Adopting Cord B APER 1
44 19-44  Under Trimmer Solenoid Set T4 7 5EE) 4R 1
45 19-45  Cylinder Return Shaft PRAR B 1

VG-888A-TF Series



23

VG-888A-TF Series



ELECTRIC WIPER (OPTIONAL) Eaist E BRAE (B 23
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 20-01  Wiper Solenoid BIR BRI 1
2 N2602  Solenoid Support B 1
3 20-03  Wiper Bracket EBRESE 1
4 N2604  Wiper Bar BiRERE 1
5 N2605  Wiper Hook B 1
6 N2606  Clamp Spring RAREE 1
7 20-71  Wiper Adjusting Arm FEEERAEE 2
8 20-08-1  Solenoid Lever Pin EHE o 2
9 20-09 Washer =Y 2
10 16-28  Retaining Ring IR 2
11 20-111 Screw (M3-0.5x4.8) 4% k4 2
12 SF228  Screw (M4-0.7x4) 12 44 2
13 37-05  Nut 4210 3
14 20-14  Screw (M3-0.5x12) IR 4% 1
15 20-15  Screw (M2-0.4x2) 1244 1
16 18-26  Screw (M3-0.5x4) IR 4% 1
17 N2617  Solenoid Support Link EEZER 1
18 FA24  Washer g]E 2
19 18-31  Screw (M4-0.7x8) IR 4% 2
20 20-20  Pin Screw 56 B 'E 1 86 1
21 37-13  Screw (M3-0.5x2.4) IR 4% 1
22 N2622  Spring FIE 1
23 SV112  Screw (SM9/64-40%4.5) S0 1
24 18-24  Washer g]E 3
25

26 20-26  Stop Washer y=Wak 1
27 N2627  Wiper Set B iREsE 1
28 20-28  Extension Cord EEE R 1
29 N2629 Needle Cuavd EéthH 1
30 H1341  Retaining Ring IR 1
31

32 20-32 PVC Cover PVCEE 1
33 20-33  Connector Cover EERESE 1
34 20-34  Teminal i F (&) 2

VG-888A-TF Series



24

(8

@)@
/8 /o \

~ <r
—

VG-888A-TF Series



PRESSER FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE) (OPTIONAL) ERiXiiBEE#E(REE) 24

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 N2401A  Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid Complete Set 4R I ERiR4E 1
2 M2402B  Solenoid Support (Lower) EHAT B 1
3 SV252  Screw (M5-0.8 x 10) 8244 4

4

5 SV268  Screw (M6-1.0 x 12) 8244 2
6 WF06  Washer g5 2
7

8 N2408 Rubber Cushion BB 1
9 WF04  Washer g5 1
10 NV14 Nut P20 1
11 NV12 Nut P20 3
12 MFZ100 Lifter Wheel Guide BB R % 1
13 SF230  Screw (M5-0.8 x 12) 8244 2
14 23-05  Plastic Pushing Block BRBHR 1
15 M2415  Bracket B E R 1
16 M2416  Solenoid Support (Upper) SRR LR RE 1
17 MFB100 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 10) L35 2
18 N2401  Solenoid T 1

VG-888A-TF Series



25

J&. 1 7]

19

VG-888A-TF Series



TOP THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)(OPTIONAL) RBX I 4] 7] #4832 68) 25
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 18-1 Top Trimmer Air Cylinder Complete Set 4] JJ T4 1
2 18-2  Fixed Trimmer Knife Holder REBX{) DS 1
3 18-3 Pneumatic Regulator FET R 2
4 18-4 Top Trimmer Air Cylinder FYTREL 1
5 18-5 Nut P20 1
6 18-6 Air Cylinder Bracket RELFERE 1
7 18-7 Nut Y20 1
8 18-8 Movable Trimming Knife Base SEE) ) B E B 1
9

10 M2510 Complete Set Pneumatic Top Trimmer L4171 EH 1
11

12

13

14 WF04  Washer g5 2
15 18-15-1  Screw I 2
16

17 18-17  Movable Trimming Knife LUIEE T 1
18 18-18  Fixed Trimming Knife FUIEET 1
19 18-19  Screw L35 4
20 18-20  Screw 2 2
21 18-21  Screw $R 5% 2
22 18-22  Clamp Spring RiRH 1
23 18-23-1  Knife Press Adjusting Spring KRB HF 1
24 18-24  Washer 7 1
25 18-25  Adjusting Screw A B IR A 1
26 18-26  Screw L35 1
27 18-27  Adjusting Nut A B IR 1
28 M2128  Trimming Movement Base F5 [6) 1 B 2 1
29 M2129-1  Trimming Fixed Bracket O IEEE 1
30 SF225  Screw (M 4-0.7x 10) 8244 2
31 18-31  Screw L35 2
32 FA24  Washer g5 2

VG-888A-TF Series



26

VG-888A-TF Series



PRESSER FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)(OPTIONAL) $® = # Rk 4H 82 26
ALy ik {6 )
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.

1 J3224CL  Air Cylinder Complete Set KA 1
2 M2602  Air Cylinder Bracket RATHE2R 1
3 M2603  Nut 120 2
4 M2604 Nut P21 1
5 J3808 Lifting Wheel Guide R 1
6 GK03  Screw (M6 -1.0 x 14)) IR 4% 2
7 WF06  Washer g5 4
8 22-16  Screw LA 1
9 M2609  Wheel Base R 1
10 NV12 Nut P21 1
11
12 23-12  Pressure Meter ik~ 1
13 NF31 Nut P21 2
14
15  23-15CLL2 Air Solenoid Base B FAREE 1
16 S045  Y-Type Air Connector BAE=BEHE 1
17 M2617  Air-Type Presser Foot Lifter RN BRER 1
18 M2618  Pneumatic Regulator FET R 2
19 23-08  Regulator Support Bhek%EE 1
20 15-24  Wooden Screw ARIZ A4 2
21 SV266  Screw (M6-1.0 x 10) IR 4% 2
22 J3225 Air Cylinder REL 1
23 SF221-1 Screw (M4-0.7 x 31) 8244 4
24 SWO03  Spring Washer HEER 4
25 G1826  Solenoid Support i R 2 R 1
26 SW06  Spring Washer BEER 3
27 SF231  Screw (M5-0.8 x 14 ) 8244 2
28 SV252  Screw (M4-0.7 x 10) 8244 1

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)(OPTIONAL)

REBA T D EEHME(RE) 27

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 21-01  Trimming Cylinder Complete Set RALAE 1
2 21-02  Trimming Cylinder KL 1
3 21-03  Adjusting Air Value FEA 2
4 21-04 Nut P20 1

5

6 21-06  Anti-shock Rubber BEB# 1
7 21-07 Collar 1 H#ERE 1
8 SF231  Screw (M5-0.8 x 14) 8244 1
9 21-09  Cylinder Bracket SR I8 R 1
10  19-14-1 Safety Switch Base 22 4 BE BE PB 1
11 23-25 Air Tube YHRI2\EIZE 1
12 23-26 Air Tube THI2E#EE 2
13 23-27  Air Tube E#EE 1
14

15 23-31  Elbow Connector EixE 1
16 MFP300 Screw (M4 -0.7 x 25) [ A 4
17

18

19

20 N2020  Pneumatic Adaptor Cord L] AR, IR 1
21

22

23 19-23  Plunger Connecting Pin R B 1
24 19-24-1  Magnetic Base i 855 B2 1
25

26

27 SV250 Screw (M5-0.8x5) IR 4% 2
28

29 19-29  Collar IEHEIR 1
30 SF224  Screw (M4-0.7 x8) 82 44 2
31 19-31  Spring EE 1
32 VH32 Collar LI HERRIR 2
33 19-33-1  Spring EE 1
34 SF230  Screw (M5-0.8 x 12) 44 2
35 19-35  Connecting Block (Right) 5% B B 1
36 SV252 " "Screw (M6-1.0%10) A 3
37 MFB055 Screw (M4 -0.7 x5.5) L35 1
38 19-38  Screw Base IRIB R 1
39 SF244  Screw (M6-1.0% 16) LS 2
40 WF06  Washer #T) 2

* Ref. No. 41 to 49 - See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



VG-888A-TF Series



UNDER THREAD TRIMMER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)(OPTIONAL) #REX {1 JEEME(RE) 27

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 19-41  Plunger FER 1
42 19-11-3  Trimming Solenoid Support T4 7] SR B [ E R 1
43

44 19-44  Under Trimmer Solenoid Set T4 EEE A 1
45 19-45  Cylinder Return Shaft PRAR B 1
46

47 19-08  Magnetic Adjusting Base T 88 3 87 1
48 SV208 Screw (M3-0.5x%x45) LA 2
49 GB08  Screw (M3-0.5x3.5) LA 2

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



28

O

SN
—~

Foe K ms (EEe) o
Parts For Semi-Submerged (Optional)

VG-888A-TF Series



THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD BN MR R 28
Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) £  Req.

1 15-01  Thread Stand RERME 1
2 15-02  Cap HEEBE 1
3 15-03  Thread Stand Rod ( upper ) REHEE L 1
4 15-04  Thread Guide Bracket(3) 3FLIBAREAR 1
5 15-05  Thread Guide Bracket(2) 27118 4R 5 4R 1
6 15-06  Screw 4 E 2 1R 4% 4
7 FM02  Spool Retaining Fig BB EERR 5
8 15-08  Joint #HEER 1
9 15-09 Holder BRBEHE(K) 1
10 15-10  Thread Stand Rod ( Lower) PRIREE(T) 1
11 15-11  Washer HEE 2
12 15-12  Nut HEES 1
13 15-13  Thread Guide Bar EIBRE 1
14 15-14 Holder BRBEEN 1
15 15-15  Thread Guide Bar 6FLIB AR 1
16 15-16  Spool Retaining Fig REIEERS 5
17 15-17  Spool Pin REEF 5
18 15-18  Spring Washer EFET 5
19 1519 Spool Nut RTIRE 5
20 15-20  Spool Mat g 5
21 15-21  Spool Tray RERTF 5
22 15-25  Spool Pin Bracket (3) 3FLiRENZR 1
23 N1631-2 Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion KEBERBR 4
24 15-37  Setting Screw (Long) RIEKREE EIZ4 4
25 15-38  Washer B85 8
26 15-39  Spring Washer BEER 4
27 NV31 Nut P21 4
28 FMO9  Screw Driver ( Large ) RENBHEF 1
29 FM11 SF Oil JHE 1
30 FM12  Funnel w3t 1
31 FM13  Deerix Oil S 1
32 FM14  Thread Tweezers R®F 1
33 15-29  Supporting Board (Optional) NIRRT 2
34 FM20A  Hexagonal Wrench ANERF 1
35 SD033  Zipper Bag KB 1
36 FM18  Screw Driver RNBET 1
37 UY128GAS-11 Needle Bt 3
38 FM10  Head Cover BrEE 1
39 15-26  Spool Pin Bracket (2) 27l 4REH %R 1
40 FL20  Oil Filter e 1

* Ref. No. 41 to 49 - See the following page

VG-888A-TF Series



28

O

SN
—~

Foe K ms (EEe) o
Parts For Semi-Submerged (Optional)

VG-888A-TF Series



THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD BERMETEE 28

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
41 15-30-1  Setting Screw (Short) (Optional ) %2 JER B [E] 72 4R 4 4
42 15-33  Hanging Bolt (Optional) R IR 4
43 15-34  Washer(Optional) B 8
44 15-35  Supporting Board Rubber Cushion (Optior EKEE X RiG&B R B2 S 8
45 15-36  Nut (Optional) LA 8
46 FM19  Screw Driver ( Middle ) Hh B R e 7 1
47 FM23  Screw Driver ( Small ) NEUBR A F 1
48 FM16  Threading Wire ZRIRE 1
49 15-24  Wooden Screw N3 3

*Ref .No. 1 to 40 - See the preceding page.

VG-888A-TF Series



e AEm (GER)
Pneumatic Condenes Stitch Mechanism (Optional)

52
ger

FUR A,

29

M3032

VG-888A-TF Series



PNEUMATIC CONDENSE STITCH MECHANISM (OPTIONAL)

R A RSB GRIB) 29

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 L0328  Screw(M5-0.8X5) IR 4% 2
2 M3002-1 Intermediate Lever EENR 1
3 NV12 Nut 1R 44 1
4 M3004 Tension Release Shaft(Left) LR B () 1
5 VH51  Washer 7 4

6

7 VH32  Collar IEHEIR 6
8 SF228  Screw(M4-0.7x4) 8244 12
9 M3009  Bracket RhEh iR 1
10 M3010  Screw(5/32X1) 2 57 0% i 8
11 M3011-1 Tension Release Lever RO BRBAEE(E) 1
12 SV223  Screw(M4-0.7x14) 8244 1
13

14 21-03  Air Regulator A ET R 2
15 L1701  Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid 16 490 B B L R 1
16 1M036-1  Air Hose EAE (w4 X 2.5 X 300) 1
17 NV14  Nut (M8) #2118 (M8) 1
18 19-23  Plunger Connecting Pin R B & 1
19 21-06  Rubber Cushion BEB# 1
20 21-07 Collar 1 H#ERE 1
21 M3021  Bracket JRELHESR 1
22

23 M3123  Bracket EEXZER 1
24 M3024 Shaft L] 1
25 SF231  Screw(M5-0.8x18) IR %% 1
26 27-19  T-Type Air Connector =@ 1
27 1M036  Air Hose FAE (w6 X w4 X 100) 1
28 J036  Screw 8 B 12 4% 4
29 M3129  Plastic Cover BBE 1
30 M3130  Connecting Cord EEAR 1
31 M3031  Adopting Cord REBX PR 1
32 M3032  Pneumatic Condense Stitch Mechanism SREBX ZhEEH 1
33 M3033  Connector Uy F 18 B

34 M3034  Air Solenoid Base B\ EBRIMA 1
35 15-35  Supporting Board Rubber Cushion R BB E S 8
36 21-01  Trimming Cylider Complete Set QLA 1
37 27-22  Air Solenoid Base REBX B M 1
38 VK65  Spacer FREIR R 2
39 VK66  Rubber Cushion BEB# 2

VG-888A-TF Series



A (GER)
Mechanism of Electric Condense Stitch(Optional)

B X E

30

M3132

VG-888A-TF Series



MECHANISM OF ELECTRIC CONDENSE STITCH (OPTIONAL) ‘SE#{X # sE #8112 8) 30

Ref. Parts Amt .
No. No. Description E ) A B  Req.
1 L0328  Screw(M5-0.8X5) IR 4% 2
2 M3002-1 Intermediate Lever EENR 1
3 NV12 Nut 1R 44 1
4 M3004 Tension Release Shaft(Left) LR B () 1
5 VH51  Washer 7 4

6

7 VH32  Collar IEHEIR 6
8 SF228  Screw(M4-0.7x4) 8244 12
9 M3009  Rracket iR 1

10 M3010  Screw(5/32X1) 2 57 0% i 8
11 M3011-1 Tension Release Lever RO BRBAEE(E) 1

12 SV223  Screw(M4-0.7x14) 8244 1

13

14 VB29  Conical Spring Washer MR EER S 6
15 L1701  Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid 16 17 I E 5 78 1

16 SV251  Screw(M5-0.8x8) IR 4% 6
17 NV14  Nut (M8) #2118 (M8 ) 1

18 19-23  Plunger Connecting Pin SR B & 1

19 21-06  Rubber Cushion BEB# 1

20 21-07 Collar 1 H#ERE 1

21 M3121  Suspension Base (Front) TR B (A 1

22 M3122  Suspension Base (Rear) TR T (R) 1

23 M3123  Bracket EEZER 1

24 M3024 Shaft L] 1

25 SF231  Screw(M5-0.8x18) Lo 1

26 WF04  Washer 7 2
27 SF224  Screw(M4-0.7x8) L35 2
28

29 M3129  Piastic Cover BBE 1

30 M3130  Connecting Cord EIEAR 1

31 M3131  Adopting Cord SR ER 1

32 M3132  Solenoid Condense Stiteh BRI ZhEMEA 1

33 M3133  Connector Uy F 18 B 1

34

35 15-35  Supporting Board Rubber Cushion [RE R B EE 8
36

37

38 VK65  Spacer FREIR R 2
39 VK66  Rubber Cushion BEB# 2

VG-888A-TF Series



SHING LING. - N8 4 o
e . IWAN @) == TAIWAN
® Eiﬁﬂl%)ﬂ %?ﬂ#% B2KBOERS madely

."\f EXCELLENCE 2012

100% Made in Taiwan  A&F=E8144% ®
SINCE 1989 INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE
SL-703-GX-452/460/DS/PLA/VD SL-2700-AST/EST SL.-2800-356/SM
4-needle 6-thread feed-off-the-arm Interlock Flatseaming Feed-up-the-arm Interlock Machine with Feed-up-the-arm Interlock Machine with
Machine with dual differential feed ratio regulator Compact Servo Motor and Thread Trimmer Compact Servo Motor and Thread Trimmer
FERUS SRR E T 2 E) e T 28 = oo B T R e e 1 AU = $ 1 TR B T A e AR
e
VG-999ES-AST-TF-DS VG-888S-TF-AST VG-88SA-TF/AST
Extremely-Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine Top Feeder for 3-needle 5-thread
Machine with Thread Trimmer and Top Feeder with Thread Trimmer and Top Feeder Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine
e AT A = 1 0 B T B R = FAR S T AmRERR (B 2% E) ST = oL T G BT AR (B | R HE T

VG-9995-N700-AST-TF-DS VG-888A-N600-TF/AST
Small Cylinder-bed Interlock Machine with Interlock Machine with Left-hand Knife SL-17908
Left hand Knife and Top Feeder for Hemming and Thread Trimmer for Hemming Computer-controlled High-speed

Al fE A =2 FL AR S T EfIAE R (212 T)) fefa B B /A2 T ) S T il R Lockstitch Buttonholing Machine
| oo B 1 BREHAR K

VG-999-SB-AST/EST-DS VG-999-R500-AST-RP VG-999-356/EST/DS/ZBR
High-speed Short Cylinder-bed Interlock Interlock Machine with Right-hand Knife and Dual Colors Decorative Stitches Interlock
Machine with Thread Trimmer Rear Puller for Elastic Waistband Attaching Machine with Top and Under Thread Trimmer

G iE A = $t TR S i i e e e R Y — S U AR B A 2 T S T A A rEE N Y =5t AR S AR R




	空白頁面



